

## **UB 04 Billing Manual and Claim Form Submission Announcement**

The new UB-04 Billing Manuals will be posted in the Provider Manuals Section of the eMedNY Web Site by early February, 2007 for all rate-based billing providers who will be utilizing the UB-04 claim form to submit Medicaid claims to eMedNY.

eMedNY will begin accepting the UB-04 paper claim form effective March 1, 2007. eMedNY will support a transitional period accepting both the UB-92 and the UB-04 claim forms from March 1, 2007 through May 22, 2007. Starting May 23, 2007, all institutional paper claims must be submitted to eMedNY on the UB-04. At that time, the UB-92 claim form will not be accepted by eMedNY and will be returned unprocessed to the provider.